

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 338

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "to" in line 7 down through "date" in line 10 and substitute "as to the sale of a vessel by a dealer licensed by another state or a foreign country".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "OR" in line 5 down through "DEALER" in line 6 and substitute "OR A DEALER LICENSED BY ANOTHER STATE OR A FOREIGN COUNTRY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 2 through line 2 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 3, strike "3." and substitute "2.".